

PRESS RELEASE

DEALER-OPERATED ELECTRONIC TABLE GAME TECHNICAL STANDARDS

Hong Kong, 2 January 2018 - Paradise Entertainment Limited (together with its subsidiaries as the "Group", SEHK: 1180) noted that the Gaming Inspection and Coordination Bureau Macau SAR ("DICJ") has recently published the Dealer-Operated Electronic Table Game ("DETG") Technical Standards Version 1.0 (the "Standards") with the effective date of 1 January 2018. The Standards formally define DETG's technical standards and requirements for the Macau gaming industry. The Standards have provided a grace period for all those existing DETG machines to be updated to meet the new technical requirements. After the grace period, DETG machines which do not fully comply with the Standards should not be used or operated in Macau casinos.

Mr. Jay Chun, Chairman and Managing Director of Paradise Entertainment Limited, said, "We are delighted to see the release of the Standards, setting out objective standards and requirements for the DETG machines, which have been under rapid growth in recent years and playing an important role in the development of gaming industry. On the other hand, the Group is technically competent and is happy to provide support such as testing, technical upgrading etc. to casinos currently equipped with DETG machines and assist them in meeting the requirements of the Standards. This of course will bring us business opportunities as well."

As the inventor, the patent-owner and the sole-supplier of DETG machines, the Group will, as always, keep abreast of time and strive to support the development of gaming industry. Mr. Jay Chun added, "The Group has always been committed to research and development of DETG machines and other electronic gaming equipment and systems. In future, we will continue to launch new DETG machines and other electronic gaming equipment and systems to provide casinos with more diversified and upgraded products."

<u>Paradise Entertainment Limited</u>

Paradise Entertainment Limited (1180.HK) was incorporated in Bermuda with its shares listed on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited. The Group is principally engaged in the provision of casino management services, and the development, sale and leasing of electronic gaming equipment and systems. For more information about Paradise Entertainment Limited, please visit our company website: http://www.hk1180.com.

For Investor Relations inquiries

Bob Shen, Investor Relations Manager, Paradise Entertainment Limited (852) 2916 0831 or bobshen@hk1180.com